
Madera High School 
2022/2023 girls Varsity basketball schedule 

 
        Day                    Date                                        Opponent                                               Site                                                    Time                  

Sat 11/5/2022 TBA Away Madera South High School TBA 

Sat 11/12/2022 TBA Away Caruthers High School TBA 

Mon 11/14/2022 MSHS Away MSHS 6:30 PM 

Wed 11/16/2022 Chowchilla Away Madera South High School 7:30 PM 

Thur 11/17/2022 Firebaugh Away Madera South High School 3:00 PM 

Fri 11/18/2022 Madera South Away Madera South High School 7:30 PM 

Sat 11/19/2022 TBA Away Madera South High School TBA 

Tues 11/22/2022 Matilda Torres Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Thur 12/1/2022 Reedley Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Tues 12/6/2022 Merced Away Merced High School 7:00 PM 

Tues 12/13/2022 Fresno High Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Fri 12/16/2022 Sunnysde High Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Mon 12/19/2022 Orange Cove Away Matilda Torres 11:30 AM 

Tues 12/20/2022 Matilda Torres Away Matilda Torres TBA 

Wed 12/21/2022 Matilda Torres Away Matilda Torres TBA 

Thur 12/22/2022 Matilda Torres Away Matilda Torres TBA 

Wed 12/28/2022 Cesar Chavez Away Reedley 3:30 PM 

Thur 12/29/2022 Reedley Away Reedley TBA 

Fri 12/30/2022 Reedley Away Reedley TBA 

Wed 1/4/2023 Kingsburg Away Kingsburg High School 6:30 PM 

Tues 1/10/2023 Justin Garza Away Justin Garza 6:30 PM 

Fri 1/13/2023 Edison Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Tues 1/17/2023 Bullard Away Bullard 6:30 PM 

Thur 1/19/2023 SJM Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Tues 1/24/2023 Sanger Away Sanger 6:30 PM 

Fri 1/27/2023 Garza Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Tues 1/31/2023 Edison Away Edison 6:30 PM 

Fri 2/3/2023 Bullard Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Tues 2/7/2023 SJM Away SJM 6:30 PM 

Fri 2/10/2023 Sanger Home Madera High JFG 6:30 PM 

Tues 2/14/2023 CIF Playoffs (Corcoran) Away Corcoran 6:00 PM 
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Thur 2/16/2023 CIF Central Section Playoffs  TBA TBA 

Sat 2/18/2023 CIF Central Section Playoffs  TBA TBA 

Tues 2/21/2023 CIF Central Section Playoffs  TBA TBA 

Sat 2/25/2023 
CIF Central Section 

Championships  TBA TBA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove 
Athletic Director:  John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Jason Smith 
Colors:  Blue & White 
Mascot:  Coyote 


